20_1. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - You and your family

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1509 211 144 99 566 390 99 268 134 134 42 68 152 36 373 260 515 220 440 1069
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 78% 68% 76% 74% 81% 69% 7% 82% 2% 67% 74% 2% 71% 64% 7% 84% 86% 80% 74%
BF BDF G - - ' N NO NO s
512 89 36 27 198 131 31 111 65 46 16 28 36 8 94 83 222 82 208 304
Very good 26% 33% 17% 21% 26% 27% 22% 32% 40% 25% 25% 30% 17% 15% 16% 25% 36% 32% 38% 1%
BCF B B [ Gl - - ' N NO N s
997 122 108 72 368 259 68 158 69 88 26 40 116 28 280 176 293 138 232 765
Somewhat good 50% 45% 51% 55% 48% 54% 48% 45% 43% 47% 42% 44% 55% 56% 48% 52% 48% 54% 42% 53%
. . - R
492 58 68 32 200 91 a4 80 29 52 21 2 60 14 212 77 102 36 110 382
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 22% 32% 24% 26% 19% 31% 23% 18% 28% 33% 26% 28% 29% 36% 23% 16% 14% 20% 26%
AE E AE H - - * orq PQ R
368 50 56 22 135 77 28 51 19 32 14 15 45 10 148 59 80 30 78 289
Somewhat bad 18% 18% 26% 17% 18% 16% 20% 15% 12% 17% 22% 16% 21% 1% 25% 17% 13% 12% 14% 20%
DE * * * opPQ R
124 8 12 9 64 14 16 29 9 20 7 9 15 4 64 18 22 6 32 92
Very bad 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 3% 1% 8% 6% 1% 1% 10% 7% 8% 11% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6%
E AE AE - - * orq
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_2. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your personal financial situation

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1199 181 9 70 452 318 85 222 110 112 35 a4 122 29 246 210 436 190 367 832
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 67% 44% 54% 59% 66% 59% 64% 67% 60% 56% 48% 57% 57% 42% 62% 71% 74% 67% 57%
BCD B BCD B - - ' N NO NO s
304 54 13 7 132 77 21 77 40 37 8 13 27 6 46 42 142 a5 131 173
Very good 15% 20% 6% 5% 17% 16% 15% 22% 25% 20% 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 13% 23% 17% 24% 12%
BC BC BC BC L - - ' N NO N s
896 127 81 63 320 241 64 145 70 75 27 31 95 22 200 167 294 145 236 660
Somewhat good 45% 47% 38% 48% 42% 50% 45% 41% 43% 40% 43% 34% 45% 45% 34% 50% 48% 57% 43% 45%
BD. - - ' N N NP
802 88 118 60 315 163 58 127 53 74 28 a8 91 21 339 127 181 66 183 619
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 33% 56% 46% 41% 34% 41% 36% 33% 40% 44% 52% 43% 43% 58% 38% 29% 26% 33% 43%
ADEF AE AE - - * orq PQ R
528 55 79 42 200 115 36 83 40 43 21 32 50 14 199 91 130 49 127 402
Somewhat bad 26% 21% 37% 33% 26% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 34% 35% 24% 27% 34% 27% 1% 19% 23% 28%
ADEF AE * * M PQ Q
273 32 39 18 115 48 22 a4 13 31 6 16 41 8 140 36 51 18 56 217
Very bad 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 10% 15% 13% 8% 17% 10% 17% 19% 15% 24% 11% 8% 7% 10% 15%
E E H H - * * orq R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_3. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - The Canadian economy in general

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1067 158 57 56 430 291 75 212 107 106 2 55 115 25 281 161 385 148 345 722
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 59% 27% 43% 56% 61% 53% 61% 65% 57% 37% 59% 54% 51% 48% 48% 62% 58% 63% 50%
BC B BC BC B ) - ” ) ' NO NO s
180 27 12 6 73 48 13 53 30 22 2 5 11 3 39 2 90 21 89 91
Very good 9% 10% 5% 5% 10% 10% 9% 15% 18% 12% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 15% 8% 16% 6%
c c L - - ' NoQ s
888 131 45 50 357 243 61 159 76 83 21 a9 104 23 243 137 295 127 256 631
Somewhat good 44% 49% 21% 38% 47% 51% 43% 46% 47% 45% 34% 54% 49% 46% 41% 41% 48% 49% 47% 44%
BC B B BC B - ” ) ' N
934 110 155 75 336 190 67 137 56 80 40 38 98 25 304 175 232 108 205 729
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 41% 73% 57% 44% 39% 47% 39% 35% 43% 63% 41% 46% 49% 52% 52% 38% 42% 37% 50%
ACDEF ADE GKL* * * PQ PQ R
698 89 9% 54 249 162 a8 101 a7 54 27 33 71 17 227 137 179 83 154 544
Somewhat bad 35% 33% 45% 41% 33% 34% 34% 29% 29% 29% 43% 36% 33% 34% 39% 41% 29% 33% 28% 38%
ADEF D G* - ' P P R
236 21 59 21 87 28 20 36 9 26 12 5 27 8 77 38 53 25 51 185
Very bad 12% 8% 28% 16% 1% 6% 14% 10% 6% 14% 19% 5% 13% 15% 13% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13%
ACDEF AE E E H H Gk* - ' P
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_4. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your retirement plans/savings

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1068 160 85 60 417 275 70 204 103 101 30 38 113 33 199 171 417 179 346 722
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 60% 40% 46% 54% 57% 50% 59% 63% 54% 47% 41% 53% 65% 34% 51% 68% 70% 63% 50%
BC B BC K - - K* N NO NO s
261 56 13 9 110 58 15 67 33 35 8 7 20 7 30 33 130 a8 124 137
Very good 13% 21% 6% 7% 14% 12% 10% 19% 20% 19% 13% 8% 9% 14% 5% 10% 1% 19% 2% 9%
BCDEF BC B L - - ' N NO NO s
808 103 72 51 308 218 56 137 71 66 22 30 9 25 169 138 287 132 223 585
Somewhat good 40% 39% 34% 39% 40% 45% 39% 39% 43% 36% 35% 33% 44% 51% 29% 41% 47% 52% 41% 40%
B - - ' N N NO
933 109 127 70 349 206 72 145 59 85 33 55 99 17 387 166 200 77 204 729
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 40% 60% 54% 46% 43% 50% 41% 37% 46% 53% 59% 47% 35% 66% 49% 32% 30% 37% 50%
ADE AE - GMm* * orq PQ R
563 71 73 43 197 142 38 90 39 51 19 35 45 8 200 109 130 55 131 432
Somewhat bad 28% 26% 34% 33% 26% 30% 27% 26% 24% 27% 30% 38% 21% 16% 34% 32% 1% 1% 24% 30%
D * Lm* * PQ PQ R
370 38 55 27 152 64 34 55 20 35 14 19 54 10 187 57 70 22 73 297
Very bad 18% 14% 26% 21% 20% 13% 24% 16% 12% 19% 23% 21% 26% 19% 32% 17% 11% 8% 13% 20%
AE E E AE - - G * orq PQ R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20_5. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Your job and career

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (unwtd) 172 122 116 100 430 300 104 217 131 86 46 27 115 25 206 208 421 258 423 749
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (wtd) 1148 141 110 61 455 312 69 228 124 104 34 50 118 25 224 201 442 205 438 710
881 114 74 46 349 242 57 179 103 76 26 39 88 17 143 149 368 162 360 522
Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 81% 67% 75% 77% 77% 83% 79% 83% 73% 76% 7% 74% 68% 64% 74% 83% 79% 82% 3%
B . . B . . - . - N NO N B
290 57 17 8 116 75 18 70 39 30 7 12 21 7 40 a5 138 52 140 150
Very good 25% 40% 16% 12% 26% 24% 26% 31% 32% 29% 19% 25% 17% 29% 18% 23% 31% 25% 32% 1%
BCDEF* * * BC c c* L - - - - - NO s
591 58 57 38 232 167 39 110 64 a6 19 26 67 10 103 104 229 110 219 372
Somewhat good 51% 41% 52% 63% 51% 53% 57% 48% 52% 44% 57% 53% 57% 39% 46% 52% 52% 54% 50% 52%
. . e A s . - - - -
267 27 36 15 107 70 12 49 21 28 8 11 30 8 81 52 75 43 79 188
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 19% 33% 25% 23% 23% 17% 21% 17% 27% 24% 23% 26% 32% 36% 26% 17% 1% 18% 27%
. AP . . - . - . - ) b R
192 16 28 1 76 54 8 35 18 18 5 8 20 8 53 37 59 33 58 135
Somewhat bad 17% 1% 25% 18% 17% 17% 12% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17% 32% 24% 18% 13% 16% 13% 19%
. AP . . - . - - - b R
74 1 8 4 30 17 3 13 3 10 3 3 10 - 28 15 16 10 21 53
Very bad 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% 10% 6% 9% - 12% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8%
. . . - m . . - - - PQ P
1148 141 110 61 455 312 69 228 124 104 34 50 118 25 224 201 442 205 438 710
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

S

1509 211 144 99 566 390 99 268 134 134 42 68 152 36 373 260 515 220 440 1069

You and your family 75% 78% 68% 76% 74% 81% 69% 7% 82% 2% 67% 74% 2% 71% 64% 7% 84% 86% 80% 74%
BF BDF G * * * N NO NO s

1199 181 94 70 452 318 85 222 110 112 35 44 122 29 246 210 436 190 367 832

Your personal financial situation 60% 67% 44% 54% 59% 66% 59% 64% 67% 60% 56% 48% 57% 57% 42% 62% 71% 74% 67% 57%
BCD B BCD B * * * N NO NO s

1067 158 57 56 430 291 75 212 107 106 24 55 115 25 281 161 385 148 345 722

The Canadian economy in general 53% 59% 27% 43% 56% 61% 53% 61% 65% 57% 37% 59% 54% 51% 48% 48% 62% 58% 63% 50%
BC B BC BC B ) * ”* ) * NO NO s

1068 160 85 60 417 275 70 204 103 101 30 38 113 33 199 171 417 179 346 722

Your retirement plans/savings 53% 60% 40% 46% 54% 57% 50% 59% 63% 54% 47% 41% 53% 65% 34% 51% 68% 70% 63% 50%
BC B BC K * * K* N NO NO s

881 114 74 46 349 242 57 179 103 76 26 39 88 17 143 149 368 162 360 522

Your job and career 77% 81% 67% 75% 77% 77% 83% 79% 83% 73% 76% 77% 74% 68% 64% 74% 83% 79% 82% 73%
B . . B . . - . - N NO N s

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. All things considered, would you say that 2018 was a good or bad year for the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Ta(ﬂ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. Nu des
<$60K <$100K

492 58 68 32 200 91 44 80 29 52 21 24 60 14 212 77 102 36 110 382

You and your family 25% 22% 32% 24% 26% 19% 31% 23% 18% 28% 33% 26% 28% 29% 36% 23% 16% 14% 20% 26%
AE E AE H - - * orq PQ R

802 88 118 60 315 163 58 127 53 74 28 48 91 21 339 127 181 66 183 619

Your personal financial situation 40% 33% 56% 46% 41% 34% 41% 36% 33% 40% 44% 52% 43% 43% 58% 38% 29% 26% 33% 43%
ADEF AE AE - - * orq PQ R

934 110 155 75 336 190 67 137 56 80 40 38 98 25 304 175 232 108 205 729

The Canadian economy in general 47% 41% 73% 57% 44% 39% 47% 39% 35% 43% 63% 41% 46% 49% 52% 52% 38% 42% 37% 50%
ACDEF ADE GKL* * * PQ PQ R

933 109 127 70 349 206 72 145 59 85 33 55 99 17 387 166 200 77 204 729

Your retirement plans/savings 47% 40% 60% 54% 46% 43% 50% 41% 37% 46% 53% 59% 47% 35% 66% 49% 32% 30% 37% 50%
ADE AE - GM* * orq PQ R

267 27 36 15 107 70 12 49 21 28 8 11 30 8 81 52 75 43 79 188

Your job and career 23% 19% 33% 25% 23% 23% 17% 21% 17% 27% 24% 23% 26% 32% 36% 26% 17% 1% 18% 27%
. AP . . - . - . - oPQ P R

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_1. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - You and your family

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1677 234 157 111 637 421 17 282 143 139 a8 81 183 43 444 288 545 235 484 1193
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 87% 74% 85% 83% 88% 82% 81% 88% 75% 76% 88% 86% 85% 76% 86% 88% 92% 88% 82%
B B B B | Gl - - ) ' N N NO s
613 103 39 28 264 141 38 134 76 58 19 45 55 11 130 89 252 95 243 370
Very good 31% 38% 18% 21% 34% 29% 27% 38% 47% 31% 30% 49% 26% 2% 2% 26% 41% 37% 44% 25%
BCEF. BC B [ Gl - v* ' NO NO s
1064 131 17 83 373 280 79 148 67 81 29 36 128 32 314 199 293 140 241 823
Somewhat good 53% 49% 55% 64% 49% 58% 56% 43% 41% 44% 45% 39% 60% 63% 54% 59% 48% 55% 44% 57%
AD AD - - GIK Gk* P R
324 35 56 19 129 60 25 66 20 a7 15 11 29 7 142 49 72 21 66 258
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 13% 26% 15% 17% 12% 18% 19% 12% 25% 24% 12% 14% 15% 24% 14% 12% 8% 12% 18%
ACDE H GH [ - * orQ Q R
258 27 45 16 99 53 18 51 16 35 14 9 20 7 109 35 64 15 58 200
Somewhat bad 13% 10% 21% 12% 13% 1% 13% 15% 10% 19% 22% 9% 9% 13% 19% 10% 10% 6% 11% 14%
ACDE H H [ - * orq Q
66 8 1 3 29 7 7 16 4 11 2 2 9 1 33 14 7 6 8 57
Very bad 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
E E E - - ' P P R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_2. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your personal financial situation

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1430 200 125 92 561 358 93 256 127 129 a1 72 156 36 340 259 482 209 435 995
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 75% 59% 71% 73% 75% 65% 74% 78% 70% 64% 78% 73% 2% 58% 7% 78% 82% 79% 69%
BF B BF BF - - ' N N N s
395 64 26 16 158 105 27 92 51 41 10 18 30 8 90 58 157 61 155 240
Very good 20% 24% 12% 12% 21% 22% 19% 27% 31% 22% 15% 20% 14% 15% 15% 17% 25% 24% 28% 17%
BC BC BC L - - ' NO N s
1035 136 99 77 403 254 66 164 76 88 31 54 126 28 250 201 324 148 280 755
Somewhat good 52% 51% 47% 59% 53% 53% 46% 47% 47% 47% 49% 58% 59% 56% 43% 60% 53% 58% 51% 52%
BF - - G ' N N N
571 68 87 38 205 123 50 92 36 56 22 20 56 14 246 77 135 a7 116 456
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 25% 41% 29% 27% 25% 35% 26% 22% 30% 36% 22% 27% 28% 42% 23% 2% 18% 1% 31%
ACDE ADE - * * orq R
444 46 65 30 160 102 41 73 31 42 20 19 37 11 176 60 117 37 95 349
Somewhat bad 22% 17% 31% 23% 21% 21% 28% 1% 19% 23% 31% 20% 17% 2% 30% 18% 19% 15% 17% 24%
ADE AD [ * * orq R
127 22 22 8 46 21 9 19 5 14 3 2 19 3 69 18 18 10 20 107
Very bad 6% 8% 1% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 9% 6% 12% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
DE H - * * orq R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_3. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - The Canadian economy in general

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1188 177 81 68 477 305 81 224 110 115 29 65 125 34 327 185 410 164 371 817
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 66% 38% 52% 62% 63% 57% 64% 67% 62% 47% 70% 59% 69% 56% 55% 66% 64% 67% 56%
BC B BC BC B ) - ” ” NO NO s
243 38 18 12 104 56 16 70 34 36 3 6 19 5 53 35 118 26 125 119
Very good 12% 14% 8% 9% 14% 12% 1% 20% 21% 19% 5% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 19% 10% 23% 8%
KL - - ' NoQ s
945 139 63 56 374 249 65 154 76 78 26 59 105 29 274 150 292 138 246 699
Somewhat good 47% 52% 30% 43% 49% 52% 46% 44% 46% 42% 42% 63% 50% 59% 47% 45% 47% 54% 45% 48%
B B B B B - [9 ' o
813 92 132 63 289 176 62 124 53 71 34 28 88 16 258 151 207 92 179 634
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 34% 62% 48% 38% 37% 43% 36% 33% 38% 53% 30% 41% 31% 44% 45% 34% 36% 33% 44%
ACDEF ADE GKM* * * PQ PQ R
639 71 88 47 234 153 a6 103 46 57 26 25 70 10 199 116 174 68 145 494
Somewhat bad 32% 26% 41% 36% 31% 32% 33% 30% 29% 31% 42% 27% 33% 20% 34% 35% 28% 26% 26% 34%
ADE A M* * M Q Q R
173 21 44 16 55 23 15 21 7 14 7 2 18 6 59 35 32 2 34 139
Very bad 9% 8% 21% 12% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 8% 12% 3% 9% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10%
ACDEF DE E - - ' P P P R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_4. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your retirement plans/savings

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1290 185 109 80 514 322 80 249 123 126 33 66 132 35 272 227 457 208 402 888
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 69% 51% 61% 67% 67% 56% 1% 76% 68% 52% 1% 62% 69% 46% 67% 74% 81% 3% 61%
BF BF BF ) - ” ' N NO NOP s
373 72 22 14 150 89 27 83 41 41 10 17 29 11 66 a7 170 59 159 214
Very good 19% 27% 10% 1% 20% 18% 19% 24% 25% 22% 15% 19% 14% 23% 11% 14% 28% 23% 29% 15%
BCDE BC BC BC L - - ' NO NO s
916 114 87 66 364 233 53 166 82 84 23 a8 103 23 205 179 287 149 243 674
Somewhat good 46% 42% 41% 51% 47% 49% 37% 48% 50% 45% 36% 53% 49% 47% 35% 53% 46% 58% 44% 46%
F F F - - ' N N NP
711 83 104 50 253 159 62 100 40 60 31 27 80 15 314 110 160 a8 148 563
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 31% 49% 39% 33% 33% 44% 29% 24% 32% 48% 29% 38% 31% 54% 33% 26% 19% 27% 39%
ADE ADE Gk* - * orq PQ Q R
495 53 74 36 158 129 a4 64 29 36 23 20 43 9 196 7 133 32 112 383
Somewhat bad 25% 20% 35% 28% 21% 27% 31% 18% 18% 19% 36% 21% 20% 17% 33% 1% 2% 12% 20% 26%
AD D AD GLm* - * orQ Q Q R
217 30 30 14 95 30 18 36 11 25 8 7 37 7 118 38 27 16 37 180
Very bad 1% 1% 14% 1% 12% 6% 13% 10% 7% 13% 13% 8% 18% 13% 20% 11% 4% 6% 7% 12%
E E E E H - - G * orq PQ R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21_5. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Your job and career

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (unwtd) 172 122 116 100 430 300 104 217 131 86 46 27 115 25 206 208 421 258 423 749
Base: Employed Part/Full Time (wtd) 1148 141 110 61 455 312 69 228 124 104 34 50 118 25 224 201 442 205 438 710
971 120 88 50 392 263 58 200 110 90 25 42 100 2 168 169 394 183 390 580
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 85% 80% 82% 86% 84% 84% 88% 89% 87% 74% 84% 85% 96% 75% 84% 89% 89% 89% 82%
. . . . ] - . - . - N N N B
370 60 22 14 165 91 18 9% 56 40 9 20 31 9 66 56 171 57 180 190
Very good 32% 43% 20% 22% 36% 29% 26% 42% 45% 38% 25% 39% 26% 37% 29% 28% 39% 28% 41% 27%
BCEF* . . BC . L - . - . - NOQ B
601 59 66 36 227 173 40 104 54 50 16 23 69 15 102 113 224 125 210 391
Somewhat good 52% 42% 61% 59% 50% 55% 58% 46% 43% 49% 49% 45% 58% 60% 45% 56% 51% 61% 48% 55%
. e e A I - - - . - NP R
177 22 21 1 64 49 11 28 14 14 9 8 18 1 56 32 a8 23 a8 129
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 20% 18% 14% 16% 16% 12% 1% 13% 26% 16% 15% 4% 25% 16% 11% 11% 11% 18%
. . . . . o - . - ) R
132 1 16 8 48 41 7 21 13 8 7 8 11 1 38 25 40 15 34 98
Somewhat bad 12% 8% 15% 14% 1% 13% 10% 9% 1% 8% 21% 16% 10% 4% 17% 13% 9% 7% 8% 14%
. . . . - o - - - PQ R
45 1 5 3 15 7 4 7 1 5 2 - 7 - 18 7 8 7 13 32
Very bad 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% - 6% - 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
v . . - m - - - - - P
1148 141 110 61 455 312 69 228 124 104 34 50 118 25 224 201 442 205 438 710
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

S

1677 234 157 111 637 421 17 282 143 139 48 81 183 43 444 288 545 235 484 1193

You and your family 84% 87% 74% 85% 83% 88% 82% 81% 88% 75% 76% 88% 86% 85% 76% 86% 88% 92% 88% 82%
B B B B ! Gl * * ) * N N NO s

1430 200 125 92 561 358 93 256 127 129 41 72 156 36 340 259 482 209 435 995

Your personal financial situation 71% 75% 59% 71% 73% 75% 65% 74% 78% 70% 64% 78% 73% 2% 58% 7% 78% 82% 79% 69%
BF B BF BF * * * N N N s

1188 177 81 68 477 305 81 224 110 115 29 65 125 34 327 185 410 164 371 817

The Canadian economy in general 59% 66% 38% 52% 62% 63% 57% 64% 67% 62% 47% 70% 59% 69% 56% 55% 66% 64% 67% 56%
BC B BC BC B ) * ”* ”* NO NO s

1290 185 109 80 514 322 80 249 123 126 33 66 132 35 272 227 457 208 402 888

Your retirement plans/savings 64% 69% 51% 61% 67% 67% 56% 71% 76% 68% 52% 71% 62% 69% 46% 67% 74% 81% 3% 61%
BF BF BF J * ”* * N NO NOP s

971 120 88 50 392 263 58 200 110 90 25 42 100 24 168 169 394 183 390 580

Your job and career 85% 85% 80% 82% 86% 84% 84% 88% 89% 87% 74% 84% 85% 96% 75% 84% 89% 89% 89% 82%
. . . . ] - . - . - N N N s

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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21. Looking forward to 2019, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
Ta(ﬂ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. Nu des
<$60K <$100K

324 35 56 19 129 60 25 66 20 a7 15 11 29 7 142 49 72 21 66 258

You and your family 16% 13% 26% 15% 17% 12% 18% 19% 12% 25% 24% 12% 14% 15% 24% 14% 12% 8% 12% 18%
ACDE H GH [ - * orQ Q R

571 68 87 38 205 123 50 92 36 56 22 20 56 14 246 77 135 47 116 456

Your personal financial situation 29% 25% 41% 29% 27% 25% 35% 26% 22% 30% 36% 22% 27% 28% 42% 23% 2% 18% 1% 31%
ACDE ADE - * * orq R

813 92 132 63 289 176 62 124 53 71 34 28 88 16 258 151 207 92 179 634

The Canadian economy in general 41% 34% 62% 48% 38% 37% 43% 36% 33% 38% 53% 30% 41% 31% 44% 45% 34% 36% 33% 44%
ACDEF ADE GKM* * * PQ PQ R

711 83 104 50 253 159 62 100 40 60 31 27 80 15 314 110 160 48 148 563

Your retirement plans/savings 36% 31% 49% 39% 33% 33% 44% 29% 24% 32% 48% 29% 38% 31% 54% 33% 26% 19% 27% 39%
ADE ADE Gk* - * orq PQ Q R

177 22 21 11 64 49 11 28 14 14 9 8 18 1 56 32 48 23 48 129

Your job and career 15% 15% 20% 18% 14% 16% 16% 12% 1% 13% 26% 16% 15% 4% 25% 16% 11% 1% 11% 18%
. . . . . o - . - oPQ R

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_1. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My health

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

1538 217 159 93 573 383 112 273 135 138 40 66 155 39 410 248 508 218 458 1080

Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 81% 75% 2% 75% 80% 79% 78% 83% 74% 64% 1% 73% 78% 70% 74% 82% 85% 83% 74%

c c ) - - ' NO NO s
496 87 47 22 207 104 31 17 58 60 13 28 35 13 94 79 207 73 188 309
Very good 25% 32% 22% 17% 27% 22% 22% 34% 35% 32% 21% 31% 16% 26% 16% 23% 34% 29% 34% 1%
BCEF. c L - [ ' N NO N s
1041 130 112 72 366 279 82 155 77 78 27 37 120 26 316 170 301 145 270 771
Somewhat good 52% 48% 53% 55% 48% 58% 57% 45% 47% 42% 43% 40% 56% 53% 54% 50% 49% 56% 49% 53%
AD D - - G '

463 51 53 37 193 99 30 76 28 a8 23 27 58 11 176 88 109 38 93 371

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 19% 25% 28% 25% 20% 21% 22% 17% 26% 36% 29% 27% 2% 30% 26% 18% 15% 17% 26%
AE G* * * PQ PQ R

363 36 47 27 152 75 25 57 22 36 19 2 a4 8 132 67 94 32 78 285

Somewhat bad 18% 13% 22% 20% 20% 16% 18% 16% 13% 19% 30% 26% 21% 17% 23% 20% 15% 12% 14% 20%
A A G* * * PQ Q R
100 15 6 10 41 23 5 18 6 12 4 2 14 2 a4 21 16 7 15 85
Very bad 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6%
B * * * PQ PQ R

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_2. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My financial situation

<$60K IOOK

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1220 177 99 75 467 319 84 228 112 116 31 53 125 29 242 215 437 194 368 852
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 66% 46% 57% 61% 66% 59% 65% 69% 63% 49% 58% 59% 58% 41% 64% 71% 76% 67% 59%
B B BC B ) - - ' N N NO s
326 59 16 15 128 84 2 72 39 34 10 14 2 7 46 46 141 60 131 196
Very good 16% 22% 7% 12% 17% 17% 17% 21% 24% 18% 16% 15% 1% 15% 8% 14% 23% 23% 24% 13%
BC B B B L - - ' N NO NO s
894 119 83 59 339 235 59 156 73 83 21 39 101 22 196 170 296 134 238 656
Somewhat good 45% 44% 39% 46% 44% 49% 42% 45% 45% 44% 33% 43% 47% 43% 34% 50% 48% 52% 43% 45%
B - - ) ' N N N
781 91 114 56 300 162 59 120 51 69 32 39 87 21 344 121 180 62 182 599
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 34% 54% 43% 39% 34% 41% 35% 31% 37% 51% 42% 41% 42% 59% 36% 29% 24% 33% 41%
ADEF E G* - * orQ Q R
557 59 82 44 214 121 37 88 38 a9 2 32 55 15 222 91 143 46 131 426
Somewhat bad 28% 22% 39% 34% 28% 25% 26% 25% 24% 27% 38% 35% 26% 29% 38% 27% 23% 18% 24% 29%
ADEF AE G* - * orQ Q R
224 32 32 1 86 42 21 33 13 20 8 7 32 6 122 30 37 16 51 173
Very bad 1% 12% 15% 9% 1% 9% 15% 9% 8% 1% 12% 7% 15% 13% 1% 9% 6% 6% 9% 12%
E E * * * opPQ
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statisti
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_3. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My personal happiness

<$60K IOOK

s

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1557 217 161 98 591 379 110 274 137 138 a4 75 161 37 389 265 527 222 447 1109

Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 81% 76% 76% 77% 79% 7% 79% 84% 74% 70% 82% 76% 74% 66% 79% 85% 87% 81% 76%

G - - ' N NO NO s
492 75 53 25 198 100 41 106 a8 58 12 31 37 12 106 87 174 77 139 353
Very good 25% 28% 25% 19% 26% 21% 29% 30% 30% 31% 20% 33% 18% 24% 18% 26% 28% 30% 25% 24%
c CE L - [ ' N N N
1064 141 108 74 393 279 69 168 88 80 32 45 123 25 283 177 353 146 308 757
Somewhat good 53% 53% 51% 57% 51% 58% 49% 48% 54% 43% 51% 49% 58% 50% 48% 53% 57% 57% 56% 52%
DF G - - ' N N
444 52 52 32 175 102 32 74 26 a8 19 17 52 13 196 72 90 34 103 342
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 19% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 21% 16% 26% 30% 18% 24% 26% 34% 1% 15% 13% 19% 24%
H * * * opPQ PQ R
320 38 38 18 120 82 2 53 19 34 9 13 36 8 142 a8 72 26 78 242
Somewhat bad 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12% 19% 15% 14% 17% 17% 24% 14% 12% 10% 14% 17%
. . - )
124 14 13 14 55 20 8 21 7 14 9 4 16 5 55 2 18 8 2 100
Very bad 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 15% 4% 8% 9% 9% 7% 3% 3% 4% 7%
E G* * * PQ PQ

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statisti
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_4. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My sex or romantic life

<$60K IOOK

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1234 180 136 73 456 300 89 219 111 107 32 52 126 28 270 197 451 197 411 822
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 67% 64% 56% 60% 62% 62% 63% 68% 58% 51% 57% 59% 55% 46% 59% 3% 7% 75% 57%
c G - - ' N NO NO s
433 66 42 19 178 100 28 99 54 45 16 17 36 10 95 70 173 60 178 255
Very good 22% 24% 20% 14% 23% 21% 20% 28% 33% 24% 25% 18% 17% 19% 16% 1% 28% 23% 32% 18%
c c L - - ' NO N s
801 114 9 54 279 200 60 120 58 62 16 35 89 18 174 127 278 137 234 567
Somewhat good 40% 43% 44% 42% 36% 42% 43% 34% 35% 34% 26% 38% 42% 36% 30% 38% 45% 54% 43% 39%
- - ) ' N N NOP
767 89 76 57 310 181 54 130 51 78 31 40 87 23 316 140 165 59 139 628
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 33% 36% 44% 40% 38% 38% 37% 32% 42% 49% 43% 41% 45% 54% 41% 27% 23% 25% 43%
A H * * * opPQ PQ R
442 48 47 28 172 121 26 78 37 41 13 2 46 11 164 82 105 39 103 339
Somewhat bad 22% 18% 22% 22% 22% 25% 18% 22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 22% 23% 28% 24% 17% 15% 19% 23%
A * * * PQ PQ
325 41 29 29 138 60 28 52 14 38 18 16 41 11 152 58 60 19 36 290
Very bad 16% 15% 14% 22% 18% 12% 20% 15% 9% 20% 29% 17% 19% 2% 26% 17% 10% 8% 6% 20%
BE E E H GH G* - * orq PQ R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statisti
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22_5. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - My social life

REGION

ONTARIO

<$60K IOOK

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1450 206 151 95 548 349 101 252 126 126 36 73 151 36 357 241 496 220 433 1017
Top 2 Box (Net) 2% 7% 71% 73% 2% 2% 71% 2% 7% 68% 57% 79% 71% 71% 61% 2% 80% 86% 79% 70%
) - ” ) ' N NO NO s
475 85 41 16 201 104 28 116 64 52 11 21 45 8 102 7 198 66 190 285
Very good 24% 32% 19% 13% 26% 22% 20% 33% 39% 28% 18% 23% 21% 16% 17% 1% 32% 26% 35% 20%
BCEF. c c i G - - ' NO N s
976 122 110 78 347 245 73 136 62 75 25 52 106 28 255 171 298 153 243 732
Somewhat good 49% 45% 52% 60% 45% 51% 52% 39% 38% 40% 39% 57% 50% 55% 44% 51% 48% 60% 44% 50%
AD - G* G ' NOP R
551 62 61 36 218 132 41 9% 37 59 27 19 61 15 229 95 121 36 117 434
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 23% 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 28% 23% 32% 43% 21% 29% 29% 39% 28% 20% 14% 1% 30%
GKL* * * opPQ PQ R
420 54 53 22 152 109 30 70 28 42 16 17 41 7 172 75 98 29 95 325
Somewhat bad 21% 20% 25% 17% 20% 23% 21% 20% 17% 23% 25% 19% 20% 15% 29% 2% 16% 11% 17% 2%
* * * opPQ PQ R
130 8 8 14 66 23 11 26 9 17 11 2 20 7 56 20 23 8 21 109
Very bad 7% 3% 4% 1% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 18% 2% 9% 14% 10% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8%
ABE ABE A Gk* * K* PQ R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statisti

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION

ONTARIO

To(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

s

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

1557 217 161 98 591 379 110 274 137 138 a4 75 161 37 389 265 527 222 447 1109

My personal happiness 78% 81% 76% 76% 77% 79% 7% 79% 84% 74% 70% 82% 76% 74% 66% 79% 85% 87% 81% 76%
G - - ' N NO NO s

1538 217 159 93 573 383 112 273 135 138 40 66 155 39 410 248 508 218 458 1080

My health 7% 81% 75% 2% 75% 80% 79% 78% 83% 74% 64% 71% 73% 78% 70% 74% 82% 85% 83% 74%
c c ] - - ' NO NO s

1450 206 151 95 548 349 101 252 126 126 36 73 151 36 357 241 496 220 433 1017

My social life 72% 7% 71% 73% 2% 2% 71% 2% 7% 68% 57% 79% 71% 71% 61% 2% 80% 86% 79% 70%
) - ” ) ' N NO NO s

1234 180 136 73 456 300 89 219 111 107 32 52 126 28 270 197 451 197 411 822

My sex or romantic life 62% 67% 64% 56% 60% 62% 62% 63% 68% 58% 51% 57% 59% 55% 46% 59% 3% 7% 75% 57%
c G - - ' N NO NO s

1220 177 99 75 467 319 84 228 112 116 31 53 125 29 242 215 437 194 368 852

My financial situation 61% 66% 46% 57% 61% 66% 59% 65% 69% 63% 49% 58% 59% 58% 41% 64% 71% 76% 67% 59%
B B BC B ) - - ' N N NO s

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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22. Thinking about these various aspects of your life, would you rate them to be good or bad? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

To(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

s

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

781 91 114 56 300 162 59 120 51 69 32 39 87 21 344 121 180 62 182 599

My financial situation 39% 34% 54% 43% 39% 34% 41% 35% 31% 37% 51% 42% 41% 42% 59% 36% 29% 24% 33% 41%
ADEF E G* - * orQ Q R

767 89 76 57 310 181 54 130 51 78 31 40 87 23 316 140 165 59 139 628

My sex or romantic life 38% 33% 36% 44% 40% 38% 38% 37% 32% 42% 49% 43% 41% 45% 54% 41% 27% 23% 25% 43%
A H * * * opPQ PQ R

551 62 61 36 218 132 41 9% 37 59 27 19 61 15 229 95 121 36 117 434

My social life 28% 23% 29% 27% 28% 28% 29% 28% 23% 32% 43% 1% 29% 29% 39% 28% 20% 14% 1% 30%
GKL* * * opPQ PQ R

463 51 53 37 193 99 30 76 28 a8 23 27 58 11 176 88 109 38 93 371

My health 23% 19% 25% 28% 25% 20% 21% 22% 17% 26% 36% 29% 27% 2% 30% 26% 18% 15% 17% 26%
AE G* * * PQ PQ R

444 52 52 32 175 102 32 74 26 a8 19 17 52 13 196 72 90 34 103 342

My personal happiness 22% 19% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 1% 16% 26% 30% 18% 24% 26% 34% 1% 15% 13% 19% 24%
H * * * opPQ PQ R

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/), G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_1. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - The amount of savings you have

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
618 82 54 32 258 153 38 134 61 73 21 29 62 12 119 96 233 120 191 427
Increase (Net) 31% 31% 26% 25% 34% 32% 27% 38% 37% 39% 34% 32% 29% 24% 20% 29% 38% 47% 35% 29%
C * * * N NO NOP S
136 28 12 2 59 31 a4 32 15 17 2 11 12 2 33 18 45 28 49 87
Increase a lot 7% 10% 6% 2% 8% 6% 3% 9% 9% 9% 3% 11% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 11% 9% 6%
CF C C * * * NO
482 55 42 30 200 122 34 102 46 56 19 19 50 10 86 78 188 91 143 340
Increase a little 24% 20% 20% 23% 26% 25% 24% 29% 28% 30% 31% 20% 23% 20% 15% 23% 31% 36% 26% 23%
* * * N NO NO
665 88 64 52 211 193 56 89 39 50 20 19 68 15 192 129 187 83 181 484
Stay the same 33% 33% 30% 40% 28% 40% 40% 26% 24% 27% 32% 21% 32% 31% 33% 38% 30% 32% 33% 33%
D BD D * * * P
718 98 94 46 297 135 48 126 63 63 22 44 83 23 275 111 196 54 178 540
Decrease (Net) 36% 37% 44% 36% 39% 28% 34% 36% 39% 34% 34% 47% 39% 45% 47% 33% 32% 21% 32% 37%
E EF E * * * opPQ Q Q
389 47 55 23 163 76 25 74 43 31 7 22 49 11 126 59 126 27 96 292
Decrease a little 19% 18% 26% 18% 21% 16% 18% 21% 26% 17% 11% 24% 23% 21% 22% 18% 20% 11% 18% 20%
E E J G * * J * Q Q Q
329 51 39 23 134 59 22 52 20 32 15 22 34 12 149 52 71 26 81 248
Decrease a lot 16% 19% 19% 18% 17% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 24% 24% 16% 24% 25% 15% 11% 10% 15% 17%
E E - - - ora
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_2. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - The amount of debt you have

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
636 85 79 46 231 149 a8 108 55 53 22 25 54 22 177 105 226 78 237 399
Increase (Net) 32% 32% 37% 35% 30% 31% 33% 31% 34% 29% 35% 28% 25% 44% 30% 31% 37% 31% 43% 28%
- - L N s
246 39 33 16 9 52 12 45 29 16 5 13 20 9 72 39 90 30 99 147
Increase a lot 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 1% 9% 13% 18% 9% 9% 15% 10% 18% 12% 12% 15% 12% 18% 10%
| Gl - - ' s
390 46 46 30 137 9% 35 63 25 37 16 12 33 13 106 66 136 49 138 252
Increase a little 20% 17% 21% 23% 18% 20% 25% 18% 16% 20% 26% 13% 16% 25% 18% 20% 2% 19% 25% 17%
. . - B
848 109 89 56 336 204 55 149 59 90 25 34 110 18 285 150 208 97 175 673
stay the same 42% 41% 42% 43% 44% 42% 39% 43% 36% 49% 40% 37% 52% 36% 49% 44% 34% 38% 32% 46%
H - * * PQ P R
517 75 45 29 200 129 40 92 49 42 16 33 49 10 123 82 183 81 138 379
Decrease (Net) 26% 28% 21% 22% 26% 27% 28% 26% 30% 23% 25% 36% 23% 20% 1% 24% 30% 32% 25% 26%
. . - N N
340 49 36 17 139 73 26 63 36 26 11 2 36 6 72 53 128 55 100 240
Decrease a little 17% 18% 17% 13% 18% 15% 18% 18% 22% 14% 17% 26% 17% 11% 12% 16% 1% 1% 18% 17%
- . - N N
177 26 9 12 61 55 14 29 13 16 5 9 14 5 52 28 55 26 38 139
Decrease a lot 9% 10% 4% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10%
B . . -
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_3. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing, transportation, etc).

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
1005 154 100 65 399 232 55 191 91 100 33 46 102 27 281 169 323 119 291 714
Increase (Net) 50% 57% 47% 50% 52% 48% 39% 55% 56% 54% 53% 49% 48% 54% 48% 50% 52% 47% 53% 49%
EF F . - -
329 51 34 20 153 60 12 79 36 43 12 23 27 12 103 49 114 36 120 209
Increase a lot 16% 19% 16% 15% 20% 13% 8% 23% 22% 23% 19% 25% 13% 23% 18% 15% 18% 14% 2% 14%
EF F EF L - - ' s
676 103 66 45 246 172 a4 112 54 57 21 23 75 15 179 119 209 83 171 505
Increase a little 34% 38% 31% 35% 32% 36% 31% 32% 33% 31% 34% 25% 35% 31% 31% 35% 34% 32% 31% 35%
727 74 77 51 259 199 65 105 a7 58 20 31 83 20 210 129 200 108 161 566
stay the same 36% 28% 36% 39% 34% 41% 46% 30% 29% 31% 32% 33% 39% 39% 36% 38% 32% 42% 29% 39%
A AD AD - - ' P R
269 40 35 14 108 50 22 52 25 28 9 16 27 3 95 39 94 29 97 171
Decrease (Net) 13% 15% 17% 1% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 7% 16% 11% 15% 11% 18% 12%
E . - - B
197 30 2 1 78 41 12 39 19 20 6 12 21 2 54 31 82 21 79 118
Decrease a little 10% 1% 1% 8% 10% 9% 9% 1% 12% 1% 10% 13% 10% 3% 9% 9% 13% 8% 14% 8%
. . - Q B
71 10 1 3 29 9 9 14 6 8 3 4 6 2 40 8 12 8 18 53
Decrease a lot 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
E E - - * orq
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23_4. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases, etc.)

_“
A B

REGION ONTARIO

e e ]
QMPOSITION

Sk/MB tario uebec | Atlantic |GTA-Total | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Central East [ Southwest North <$40K S4 $601 $100k+ Kids No Kids

<§60K 100K

c D 3 F G H | ) 3 L M N o P Q R

S
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
550 79 48 33 234 131 25 121 68 53 18 17 61 17 124 79 208 77 186 364
Increase (Net) 27% 29% 23% 25% 31% 27% 18% 35% 42% 28% 28% 19% 29% 33% 21% 24% 34% 30% 34% 25%
F BF F K Gl * * * NO N s
124 25 14 7 53 22 3 29 15 14 2 6 13 3 27 15 50 19 47 76
Increase a lot 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5%
EF F * * * N S
426 54 34 26 181 109 22 92 53 39 16 1 49 14 97 64 158 58 139 287
Increase a little 21% 20% 16% 20% 24% 23% 15% 26% 32% 21% 26% 12% 23% 27% 16% 19% 26% 23% 25% 20%
BF K Gl * * * NO N s
854 104 93 57 304 227 68 127 57 70 25 50 82 20 252 146 232 121 196 659
Stay the same 43% 39% 44% 44% 40% 47% 48% 36% 35% 38% 40% 54% 39% 41% 43% 43% 38% 47% 36% 45%
D * G* * P R
597 86 7 40 228 124 49 101 38 63 20 25 69 13 210 111 177 58 168 428
Decrease (Net) 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 26% 34% 29% 23% 34% 32% 27% 33% 26% 36% 33% 29% 23% 31% 30%
E H * * * PQ Q
316 46 38 20 125 64 24 51 20 32 10 17 39 7 82 64 114 39 101 215
Decrease a little 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 19% 19% 13% 14% 19% 18% 15% 18% 15%
280 40 33 20 103 59 25 49 18 31 10 8 30 6 128 47 63 20 67 213
Decrease a lot 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% 1% 17% 16% 8% 14% 13% 22% 14% 10% 8% 12% 15%
- - - ora )
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Increase Summary

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

s
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 201 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
618 82 54 32 258 153 38 134 61 73 21 29 62 12 119 % 233 120 191 427
The amount of savings you have 31% 31% 26% 25% 3a% 32% 27% 38% 37% 39% 34% 32% 29% 24% 20% 29% 38% 47% 35% 29%
c * * * N NO NOP s
636 85 79 46 231 149 48 108 55 53 2 25 54 2 177 105 226 78 237 399
The amount of debt you have 32% 32% 37% 35% 30% 31% 33% 31% 34% 29% 35% 28% 25% 44% 30% 31% 37% 31% 43% 28%
* * [ N s
1005 154 100 65 399 232 55 191 91 100 33 46 102 27 281 169 323 119 201 714
Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing,
transportation, etc). 50% 57% 47% 50% 52% 8% 39% 55% 56% 54% 53% 9% 8% 54% 48% 50% 52% 7% 53% 49%
F 3 * * +
550 79 28 33 234 131 2 121 68 53 18 17 61 17 124 79 208 77 186 364
Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you
want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases,
etc) 27% 29% 23% 25% 31% 27% 18% 35% 2% 28% 28% 19% 29% 33% 21% 2% 34% 30% 34% 25%
F BF F K Gl * * * NO N s

Statisti

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/\, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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23. Did the following increase or decrease in 2018: - Decrease Summary

Ta(ﬂ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. Nu des
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 201 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

718 98 % 46 297 135 48 126 63 63 2 44 83 23 275 111 196 54 178 540
The amount of savings you have 36% 37% 44% 36% 39% 28% 3a% 36% 39% 34% 34% 47% 39% 45% 47% 33% 32% 21% 32% 37%

3 EF 3 * * - orQ Q a

517 75 a5 29 200 129 40 92 49 42 16 33 49 10 123 82 183 81 138 379

The amount of debt you have 26% 28% 21% 2% 26% 27% 28% 26% 30% 23% 25% 36% 23% 20% 21% 24% 30% 32% 25% 26%
0 - - N N

269 40 35 14 108 50 2 52 2 28 9 16 27 3 9% 39 9 29 97 171
Your spending on necessities (i.e. food, housing,
transportation, etc). 13% 15% 17% 1% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 7% 16% 1% 15% 1% 18% 12%

3 * - + S
597 86 71 40 28 124 49 101 38 63 20 2 69 13 210 111 177 58 168 428

Your spending on discretionary items, or the things you
want but don't need (i.e. vacations, impulse purchases,
etc) 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 26% 34% 29% 23% 34% 32% 27% 33% 26% 36% 33% 29% 23% 31% 30%

Statisti

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/\, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_1. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Feeding your family

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

S
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
753 124 80 38 276 184 50 126 63 63 23 26 81 21 191 125 276 86 265 487
More 38% 46% 38% 29% 36% 38% 35% 36% 39% 34% 37% 28% 38% 41% 33% 37% 45% 34% 48% 34%
COF C * * * NOQ S
1093 135 112 80 428 261 79 192 84 108 32 61 119 24 329 192 294 155 238 856
About the same. 55% 50% 53% 61% 56% 54% 55% 55% 52% 58% 50% 66% 56% 49% 56% 57% 48% 61% 43% 59%
A - - ' P P P R
155 10 20 13 62 36 14 31 16 15 8 5 13 5 65 19 46 15 47 108
Less. 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 13% 5% 6% 10% 1% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7%
A A A A * * * oa
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_2. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Vacation

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

s
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 a9 205 48 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

389 66 33 16 166 85 22 94 50 44 10 18 31 13 83 50 158 58 137 252
More 19% 25% 15% 12% 22% 18% 16% 27% 31% 24% 16% 20% 15% 25% 14% 15% 26% 23% 25% 17%

BCF C L * * * NO NO S

1065 134 112 74 387 276 83 166 77 89 33 46 122 21 285 190 331 146 282 783

About the same 53% 50% 53% 57% 51% 57% 58% 48% 48% 48% 52% 50% 57% 42% 49% 56% 54% 57% 51% 54%
) - - - N N

547 68 67 41 213 120 37 88 35 53 21 28 60 16 218 96 128 52 131 415

Less. 27% 25% 32% 31% 28% 25% 26% 25% 22% 29% 33% 31% 28% 33% 37% 29% 21% 20% 24% 29%
- - * ora PQ

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_3. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Entertainment and leisure

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

S
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
312 58 29 13 128 71 12 79 40 39 8 10 24 7 69 41 135 43 119 193
More 16% 22% 14% 10% 17% 15% 9% 23% 25% 1% 13% 10% 1% 14% 12% 12% 2% 17% 2% 13%
BCEF. (<3 L * * * NO s
1231 163 125 85 458 307 93 191 86 104 34 53 145 34 342 206 377 169 313 919
About the same. 62% 61% 59% 65% 60% 64% 65% 55% 53% 56% 54% 58% 68% 69% 58% 61% 61% 66% 57% 63%
- - Gl ' R
458 47 58 32 180 103 37 79 36 42 20 30 43 8 174 90 105 44 119 339
Less. 23% 18% 27% 25% 24% 21% 26% 23% 22% 23% 32% 32% 20% 17% 30% 27% 17% 17% 2% 23%
A A L * * PQ PQ
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_4. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Health and wellness

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

S
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
491 86 53 25 210 92 24 114 53 61 12 15 56 12 142 69 180 54 152 339
More 25% 32% 25% 19% 27% 19% 17% 33% 33% 33% 19% 17% 26% 24% 24% 20% 29% 1% 28% 23%
CEF CEF K - * * oa
1367 173 143 95 513 340 104 210 97 113 46 74 149 35 383 246 397 191 355 1012
About the same 68% 64% 67% 73% 67% 71% 73% 60% 60% 61% 72% 80% 70% 69% 65% 73% 64% 75% 65% 70%
- G* G ' NP NP
143 9 16 11 43 48 14 24 12 12 5 3 7 3 61 21 40 11 43 100
Less. 7% 3% 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 3% 3% 7% 10% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7%
A AD AD * * * PQ
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_5. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Saving for the future

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

S
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
477 75 51 28 196 101 27 101 45 56 19 23 42 12 125 75 163 73 165 312
More 24% 28% 24% 21% 26% 21% 19% 29% 28% 30% 30% 25% 20% 24% 1% 2% 26% 29% 30% 2%
L . . - N B
1120 151 107 76 424 274 89 193 87 105 25 53 125 29 292 189 353 157 300 820
About the same. 56% 56% 50% 58% 55% 57% 62% 55% 54% 57% 40% 58% 59% 57% 50% 56% 57% 61% 55% 57%
B ] - - ] ' N N
403 43 54 27 146 107 27 55 30 25 19 16 46 10 169 72 101 26 85 319
Less. 20% 16% 26% 21% 19% 22% 19% 16% 19% 13% 30% 17% 22% 19% 29% 1% 16% 10% 15% 2%
A G* * * orPQ Q Q R
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_6. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Paying down debts

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

S
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
509 82 49 34 204 108 31 94 49 44 18 22 49 2 133 83 192 65 181 329
More 25% 31% 23% 26% 27% 22% 22% 27% 30% 24% 28% 24% 23% 43% 23% 25% 31% 25% 33% 23%
E * * GL* N s
1254 163 132 84 463 313 99 209 94 114 36 59 137 21 371 214 350 165 308 946
About the same 63% 61% 62% 65% 60% 65% 70% 60% 58% 62% 58% 64% 65% 42% 63% 64% 57% 64% 56% 65%
D ™M - M* ™M ' P P R
238 23 31 12 100 60 12 46 19 27 9 10 26 8 81 39 75 26 61 176
Less. 12% 9% 15% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13% 12% 15% 14% 1% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 12%
2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G//K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_7. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Housing (including utilities)

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

S

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

686 114 97 36 265 122 53 124 58 66 27 28 67 18 193 129 214 77 198 489
More 34% 42% 45% 28% 35% 25% 37% 36% 36% 35% 43% 31% 32% 36% 33% 38% 35% 30% 36% 34%

3 CDE E E * * M Q

1157 138 95 86 440 320 79 193 91 103 33 57 131 26 343 188 345 165 307 849

About the same. 58% 51% 45% 66% 57% 66% 55% 55% 56% 55% 52% 62% 62% 52% 59% 56% 56% 65% 56% 59%
AB B ABDF - - ' opP

158 17 21 9 61 39 11 32 14 17 3 7 14 6 50 20 57 14 45 113
Less. 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 12% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8%

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_8. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Transportation and gas

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

S

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 241 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 a8 523 345 599 324 520 1481
Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

615 111 71 39 241 113 39 108 52 56 21 26 78 9 147 106 231 69 179 436
More 31% 41% 33% 30% 31% 23% 28% 31% 32% 30% 33% 28% 37% 17% 25% 32% 37% 27% 32% 30%

CDEF E E - - ™M * Na

1105 133 112 74 428 277 82 188 84 104 34 54 114 37 326 190 313 153 296 809

About the same. 55% 49% 53% 57% 56% 57% 58% 54% 51% 56% 55% 58% 54% 75% 56% 56% 51% 60% 54% 56%
- - GIL* P

281 25 30 17 97 92 21 52 27 25 8 12 21 4 112 40 73 34 76 205

Less. 14% 9% 14% 13% 13% 19% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 13% 10% 8% 19% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14%
AD - - ' opP

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451
sigma 100% 100%. 100%. 100%. 100%. 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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New201603_9. Looking ahead to 2019, do you anticipate spending more, less or about the same amount of money on the following things compared to what you spent this year: - Clothing and other life essentials (excluding food)

REGION

ONTARIO

Ta(a\ Sk/mB Ontario Quebec Atlantic otal | GTA-416 | GTA-905 East Southwes! <$40K $601 $100K+ Kids. No Kids.
<$60K <$100K

HOUSEHOLD

o

s

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2001 21 200 200 700 460 200 314 171 143 84 49 205 8 523 345 599 328 520 1481

Base: All Answering (wtd) 2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 92 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

375 69 a4 20 140 76 2 69 38 31 13 9 38 1 97 57 153 36 152 223

More 19% 26% 21% 15% 18% 16% 18% 20% 23% 17% 20% 9% 18% 2% 17% 17% 25% 14% 28% 15%

CDE - - - NoQ s

1311 164 129 88 499 337 £ 21 101 120 35 72 140 30 363 234 389 187 330 980

About the same 65% 61% 61% 68% 65% 70% 66% 63% 62% 65% 55% 78% 66% 60% 62% 69% 63% 73% 60% 68%
AB - I * N NP R

316 36 40 23 128 67 23 58 2 34 16 1 34 9 125 46 75 33 68 28

Less 16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 14% 16% 17% 15% 18% 25% 12% 16% 17% 21% 14% 12% 13% 12% 17%
- - - ora R

2001 269 212 130 766 481 142 349 163 186 63 %2 212 50 586 336 617 256 550 1451

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/)/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F, G/H/I, G/J/K/L/M, N/O/P/Q, R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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